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H&C Numerator: Final energy consumption of renewable energies other 

than electricity, heat and bioliquids in sectors other than transport. Using 

the terminology and definitions of joint annual energy questionnaires, this 

covers: 
o all consumption reported under ‘Industry sector’ and ‘Other sectors’ on 

the renewables questionnaire; 
o all consumption reported under ‘Transformation sector — Blast furnaces’ 

on the renewables questionnaire. 



Definition of RES-E share
The numerator is ‘gross final 
consumption of electricity 
from renewable sources’ 

The denominator is 
Gross electricity production from 
all energy sources 
plus total imports of electricity 
minus total exports of electricity. 

𝑹𝑬𝑺(𝑬) =
(𝟒𝟕𝟕)

(𝟏𝟑𝟒𝟒 + 𝟑𝟑𝟑 − 𝟓𝟏𝟕)

𝑹𝑬𝑺 𝑬 = 𝟒𝟏%



Definition of RES-E share
The numerator is ‘gross final 
consumption of electricity 
from renewable sources’ 

The denominator is 
Gross electricity production from 
all energy sources 
plus total imports of electricity 
minus total exports of electricity. 
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Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

RES [%] 26.61% 25.36% 23.24% 35.97% 37.58%

RES 2018 [%]=
1667

4635

(a) RES electricity
(b) RES heating and cooling
(c) RES transport
(a) + (b) + (c)

513.60=515.67-2.07 (transport)
1,151.94
2.07
1,667.61

In the Eurostat balance for 2018  

551.8 hydro + 8.9 Wind

RES share

Hydro share is calculated through averaage load factor







Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

RES [%] 26.61% 25.36% 23.24% 35.97% 37.58%

RES 2018 [%]=
1667

4635
= 35.97

(a) RES electricity
(b) RES heating and cooling
(c) RES transport
(a) + (b) + (c)

513.60
1,151.94
2.07
1,667.61

7.7 Charcoal

1,119.1 Solid biofuels 

29,8 Solid biofuels heat

Eurostat RES Share In the Eurostat balance for 2018  

7.7 Charcoal

1119.1 Solid biofuels

30.8 Solid biofuels heat



Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

RES [%] 26.61% 25.36% 23.24% 35.97% 37.58%

RES 2018 [%]=
1667

4635
= 35.97

COAL questionnaire
OIL questionnaire
NATURAL GAS questionnaire
ELECTRICITY questionnaire
RENEWABLES questionnaire

571.2
1,443.8
148.1
1,345.9
1,126.8

Total 4635.8

Eurostat balance

Industry 17.2
Charcoal 7.7
Solid biofuels 1,101.92
Total                  1,126.92      

Industry 17.2
Charcoal 7.7
Solid biofuels 1,101.92
Total                  1,126.92      

Res share tool









Number of households: 1,155,736.00

Energy carrierElectricity kwh Gas m3 LPG (kg) Wood prm Waste kg Coal (Tons) DH kWh

BIH 4568.2 871.7 67.4 10.8 3162.2 3.9 7909

FBiH 4483.80 871.70 63.80 9.50 3685.30 3.90 7863.10

RS 4700.40 71.60 12.90 2203.10 3.80 8067.70

BD 4906.00 60.30 11.90 1381.50 4.60

Caloric value from 1 9.6 11.6 1670 0.85 2.8 1

Unit kWh/kWh kwh/m3 kWh/kg kWh/prm kWh/kg kWh/kg kWh/kWh

Caloric value to 1 10.8 12.8 2070 4 5.6 1

Electricity kwh Gas m3 LPG (kg) Wood prm Waste kg Coal (Tons) DH kWh

Energy (kWh)  per household for all 4568.20 8368.32 781.84 18036.00 2687.87 21840.00 7909.00

1339.07 ktoe



What type of energy carrier your household predominantly  uses during the heating season?

What do you heat with? (Coal, electricity, wood, wood and coal, heavy oil)

N 852797
Drva (cjepanice) 74.8%
Struja 8.9%
Pelet (biomasa) 6.6%
Gas 4.7%
Ugalj 4.3%
Mazut 0.2%

There are more than 100 thousand housheolds attached to DH systems





Individual houses Multi/apartment buildings - MABs
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1686
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83,2% 57,8%Measured part load effieincy 86% 60% 80%



Renovation strategy:
180 kwh/m2 yearly;
60,000,000.00 m2:

Share of:
Coal %
Biomass %
Electricity %
Oil fuels %
Gas %

Efficiencies? 



Renovation strategy:
180 kwh/m2 yearly;
60,000,000.00 m2:

Share of:
Coal 7%
Biomass 65%
Electricity 11.9%
Oil fuels 2.7%
Gas 2.7%

Efficiencies? 







Conclussions and recommendations:
- To confirm concensus that RES share tool will be the main tool for observing the main parameters in each CP

(therefore the real savings, not theoretical and real CO2 emissions will be observed)
- Main FEC, TPES, RES shares parameters for the RES share tool to be discerned
- Get full knowledge or transfer knowledge on RES Share calculation for modelers
- Find clear coleration between stoves/boilers and energy statistics
- Close cooperation with national statistics institutions responsible – involve them into modelling teams
- Have concensus on specific parameters data (like wood and biomass – have updated survey)
- Pinpoint all RES fuels in Eurostat and RES share (bio-Kerosene, bio-Fuels, municipal waste)
- Position efficient cogeneration against RES share
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Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

RES [%] 26.61% 25.36% 23.24% 35.97% 37.58%

RES 2018 [%]=
1667

4635
= 35.97

COAL questionnaire
OIL questionnaire
NATURAL GAS questionnaire
ELECTRICITY questionnaire
RENEWABLES questionnaire

571.2
1,443.8
148.1
1,345.9
1,126.8

Total 4635.8

Industry Sector
Transport Sector
Residential
Commercial 
Agriculture/Forestry
Fishing
T&D
Consumption energy
Heat elect
TOTAL

375
5
403
196
5
0
116
107
137.6
1345.9

375.5
5.1
403
196.3
5.3
0
116
138
137.6
1

Eurostat balanceEurostat RES share


